
Court Calendar

Honorable Ronald B. Leighton Presiding 

Courtroom B

WEEK OF MAY 11, 2009

Jean Boring, Courtroom Deputy May 7, 2009 (10:41am)

Mon
5/11

No Court Scheduled Court Reporter: Y

    

Tues
5/12

9:00 - 4:30
CR07-5642RBL

USA v. Craig A. James - custody
          v. Bruce L. Brown - custody
          v. Floyd Stutesman - bond
RESTITUTION HEARING

Thomas Cena
Steven Krupa
Linda Sullivan
Jim Oesterle / Brian Werner
Court Reporter: Y

    

Wed
5/13

9:00 
CR07-5642RBL

1:30
CR07-5234RBL

2:00
CR09-5185RBL

Continue Restitution Hearing ( if needed)

USA v. Kevin Graesser - custody
STATUS CONFERENCE

USA vs Rogelio Garcia-Avila - custody
PLEA HEARING                Interp   Spanish

 

G Gruber / K Hermanns
Thomas Cena
Court Reporter: Y

John Odell
Russell Leonard

   

Thur
5/14

9:00
CR08-5775RBL

10:00
CR08-5547RBL

 10:30
CR09-5042RBL

1:30
CR07-5154RBL

2:00
CR08-5602RBL

2:30
CR08-5602RBL

USA v. Andres Hernandez-Vargas - custody
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE     Interp Spanish

USA v. Peter James Hufferd - custody
SENTENCING

USA v. Armando Alvarez-Peralta - custody
SENTENCING                 Interp   None

USA v. Silvestre Santacruz-Hernandez - custody
SENTENCING                Interp    Spanish

USA v. Jesus Guerrero-Angel - custody
SENTENCING                 Interp    Spanish

USA v. Gerado Godinez-Castillo - custody
SENTENCING                  Interp     Spanish

Annette Hayes
Eric Fong

Brian Werner
Russell Leonard

Brian Werner
Miriam Schwartz

Ronald Friedman
Roger Hunko

Patricia Lally
Johanna Vanderlee
Phil Brennan

P. Lally / J. Vanderlee
Ronald Ness

Court Reporter: Y

 Fri 
5/15

 No Court Scheduled Court Reporter: Y
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